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\ CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL.:::GUWAHATI BENCH. 

O.A.No 1.52 of 2005. 

DATE OF DECISION: 21.06.2005 

Shri D.0 Déb Natha 	 . 	APPLICANT(S) 

Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. G.N. Chkarbaorty 	ADVOCATE FOR THE 
Mr. S.. Natha 	 APPLICANT(S) 

-VERSUS- 
4 

U. 0.1. & Ors. 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr.U. Das1  MCILC.G.S.0 	 . 	ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT(S) 

TFTE HON'BLE MRJUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V.PRAHLL\DANS ADMINISTRATiVE MEMBER. 

Wiether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment? 

Tobe referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? • 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the otherBenches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon 'ble Vice-Chairman. 	-- 



Original Application No; 15212005 

Date of.Order This the 21" day ofJune, 2005. 

The Hon'ble Sri Justice G. Sivarajañ, Vice-Chairman. 
The Hon'ble Sri KV; Prahiadan, Administrative Member. 

Sri Dilip Chandra Debnath 
Sb - Sri Urnesh Eebnath 
Senior Accountant, 
Pay and Accounts Officer (NER) 
Doordarshan, 
R.G. Baruah Road, 
Guwahati - 781003. 

Applicant 

ByAdvocatesMr W .M. Chanda,Mr GN Chakiaborty, 
Mr. S. Nath. 

- Versus- 

ThéUnionoIndia, 	,. 
Represented bythe Secretary, to the 
Government of India, 
Ministryof Law, Justice, and Company Affairs 
Departniéñt'of Company Affairs 

th Shastri Bhawan, 5 Floor, A Wing 
New Delhi 110 001. 	/ 

Un ion' Public Service Corn mission, 
• Represented by 'Secretary, 
• Dholpur.Hou,sé, 

Shàhjahan Road, 
NewDelhi-1iO 001.. 

Under Secretary, 
• Union Public Service Commission 

Dhlpur House - 
Shàhjahan Road, 
New Delhi -110 001. 

By Ms. U. Das, Addl.C.G.S.C. 
- - Respondents. 



SIVARTAN. I. (YC.) 

Pursuant: to an advertisement 	published in the 

Ernployrnnt News dated 13-18 February, 2000 for 35 posts of Senior 

Technical Assistant in the department of Company. Affairs the 

applicant applied for the said post. Union Public Service Commission 

after under going a process of selection, published a select list of 22 

persons, iii 28th April. - 41h May Employment News In the said list, it 

was stated 'that the result of remaining 13 posts will be declared later 

on. On 1705.2001, the applicant received an urgent letter, from the 

Union Public Service Commission requesting him to submit OBC 

certificate, in prescribed format. It is stated that the applicant 

submitted twoOBC certificates one on 26.05.2001 and the other on 

10.07.2001. 	It is 	also 	stated that 	the 	applicant submitted 

representation to 	ascertain 	the correct 	positiOn 	and that 	on 

12.07.2004, UPSC forwarded to the applicant a blank T.k form with 

request to submit 'the same dul.y filled up; The grievance of the 

applicant 'is that .'insp'ite of furnishing the same and re4uesting for 

intimating the applicant regarding his position in the select list vide 

representation macleon 1602.2005 (Annexure - 12) there is no 

response. 

2. . 	Mr. M. Chanda, learnOd counsel for the applicant submits 

that in the circumstances, the applicant is entitled toknow the 

position regarding .reniaining 13 posts for which, select list has not 

been prepared and that the respondents., inspfte of request, did not 

- furnish the same. We have also head Ms. U. Das, learned Add!. 

C.G.S .C. for the respondents; 

- 	 . 	
. 
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3. 	In the circumstances, we are of the view that this 

application can be disposed of at the admission stage itself. 

Accordingly, there will be a direction to the 2 1  respondent'- Union 

Public Service Commission, New Delhi to consider the representation 

(Annexure - 12) and intimate the position to the applicant as 

expeditiously as possible at any rate within a period of two months 

from the date of receipt of this order. S  ' 

The O.A. is disposed of at the admission stage itself. The 

applicant will produce this order before the 2' respondents for 

compliance. , 

1 QN 
(K.V, PRAHLADAN) 	 (G. SIVARAJAN) 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 ' 	VICE CHAIRMAN 

/mb/ 	 S 	 . 
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IN THE CENTE.'.BLE 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI. 

O.A. No. t c-12005 

Sri Dilip Chandra Debnath. 

-Vs- 

Union of India & Ots. 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS OF THE APPLICATION 

12-18 Feb' 2000- Applicant in response to an advertisement published in the 
Employment News dated 12-18 Feb' 2000 for 35 posts of Senior 
Technical Assistant in the department of Company Affairs 
applied for the said post. (Annexure-1) 

12.01.2001- Union Public Service Commission issued call letter to the applicant 
inviting him to appear in interview at the UPSC Office, New Delhi. 

(Annexure-2) 
13.02.2001- Applicant appearebefore—the interview Board at the office of 

UPSC, New Delhi.  

28th  April4th May' 2001- Results of 22 selected candidates for the post of STA / 
were declared in Fmployrnent News. In the said list 4t was stated 
that results of 

17.05.2001- Applicant received an urgent letter from UPSC requesting him to 
submit OBC certificate in prescribed format within 10 days. 

(Annexure-4) 
26.05.2001- .Applicant submitted required OBC certificate. 

(Annexure-5). 
10.07,2001- Applicant submitted representation endosing therewith one more/ 

copy of the OBC certificate. 	 (Annexure-6) 

09.07.2003, 03.07.04 - 	Applicant submitted representations addressed to the 
Secretary, UPSC, requesting him to inform his correct position of 
candidature but to no result. 	 (Annexure- 7 and 8) 

12.07.2004- Section Officcr UPSC forwarded to the applicant a blank T.A form 
with the request to submit the same duly filled up. (Annexure-13) 

01.10.2004, 18.10.04, 05.11.04- Applicant submitted representations addressed to 
the Secretary, U.P.S.0 praying interalia for inthiuthon of his 

I 

AL 

1)0 	

/ 
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• 	
position regarding his candidature for the post of STA but to no 
result. 	 (Annexure- 9, 10 & 11) 

16.02.2005- Applicant submitted representation addressed to the Secretary, 
Prime Minister Office, New Delhi; Secretary Ministry of Company 
Affairs, New Delhi, Secretary, Ministry of Social 'Justice and - 
Empowerment, New Dell-il but no inthnation has been given 
regarding his position in the select list. (Annexure-12) 

PRAYERS 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant humbly prays 
that Your Lordskips be pleased to admit this application, call for the records 
of the case and issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the. . 
relief(s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on perusal of 
the records and after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that may be 
shown, be pleased to grant the following relief(s): 

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to consider the 
appointment of the applicant to the post of Senior Technical. Assistant 
pursuance to the process of selection following the advertisement published in 
Employment News dated 1248 February' 2000 (reference No. F.1/294/99-R 
IV) in:the event of his selection to the post of STA. 

Costs of the application. 	. 

Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble.Tribunal 
may deem fit and proper. 	 .. 	 . 

Interim order prayed for. 

During pendency of this application, the applicant prays for the following 
interim relief: -. 	 .. 	 . 

1. That the' Hon'bk Tribunal be ileaséd to observe that pendency of this 
application shall not be a bar to the respondents to grant the reliefs as prayed 
for. 

.t .  . . . ..• 	 ,' - 	 . .,. I,  

e1L 	
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. 

GUWAHAT BENCH: GUWAHATI. V  

(An Application underSection 19 of the Adninistrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Title of the case 	: 	0. A. No _/ S 	2005  

Shri Dilip Chandni Debnath 	Applicant 

V 	 Versus - 

Union Of India & Others. 	: 	Respondents. 	
V 

V 	 V 	

V 	
IEX 	 V 	 V  

SL. No. Annexure Particulars 	 I Page No. 

 V Application 	 V 1-9 	V 

 V Verification 	
V 	

V  10 

 1 Copy of extract of advertiscment. 
... 

j 

04 
V 	

2 Copy of call letter dated 12.01.02. —i 

05. 3 Copy of extract of result puNished 
in Employment News. 

, 

V 

V 	 06. 4 Copy of letter:dated,17.05.01. Vi  4 
- 	 V 

07. 
V 	

5 	V Copy of reply dated26.05.01. 

V 	08. 6 
V  

Copy of representation d td. 10.7.01. 

 Copy of representation dtd. 09.7.03 V 

 V 	 8 Copy of repreentation dtd. 03.7.04 - 

V 
9 'Copy of representation dt4. 01.10.04 

V  12. 10 Copy of representation dtd. 18.10.04 - 

• 13. 11 Copy of representation dtd. 05.11.04 2'2. 

14. 12 Copy of reprcscntafion dtd. 16.2.05  

V 	1.5.. 13 Copy of replydat4 12.07.04. 	V 

4. 

Eiled 
V 	

J%i4fr' 
V 	Date 	tr( 	

V 	
Advocate 	V 

V 	

V 	 V 	
CK 
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IN THECENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GJWAHATIBENCH: GUWAHATI 

(M Application tinder Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act1  1985) 

• 	•: 	 0. A. No. 	/2005 

BETWEEN: 

Shri Dilip Chandra Debnath, 
S,'o- Shri Urnesh Debnath, 
Senior Accountant, 	' 
Pay and Accounts Office (NER) 
Doordrshan, 
R.G. Baruah Road, 
Guwahati- 781003. 

...Applicant. 

-AND- 
0 

The Union ofJndia 
Represented by the Secretary to.the 
Government of India, 

	

• 	Ministry of Lw, Justice and Company Affairs, 
Departnent of, Company Affairs, 

• 	ShastriBhawan.. 5th Floor.. 'A' Wing. 
New Delhi- 110001. 

Union Public Service Commission, 
Represented by Secretary, 
Dholpur House 
Shahjhan Road, 

	

• 	New t)eThi-110001. 

Under Secretary, 
Urnon Public Service Commission 
Pholpur House 
Shahjahan Road 
New Delhi-110001. 

Respondents. 

C4(-vL 	 I 
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S. 

'DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

Patticulais of order(s) against which this application is made. 

This application is made not against any particular order but agiinst non-

selection/appointment of the applicant to the post of Senior Technical 

Assistant, in the Ministry of Law, Justice and Company Affairs, 

Department of Company Affairs, held on 13.02.2001 and also praying for a 

direction upon the respondents to 'consider appointment of the applicant 

to the remaining vacant post of Senior Technical Asistant in terms of the 

interview/selection held on 13.02.2001. 

NI 

'jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 	. 

The applicant dedaes that the subject matter of this application is well 

within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Limitation.  

The applicant further dedares that this application is ified within the 

period of limitation prescribed under Section-21 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. '. 

Facts of the Case. 

4.1 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the 

rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of 

India. Applicant belongs to Othex Backward Community (for short 

O.B.Q. 

4.2 That your applicant presently working as Senior Accountant in the 

department of Pay and Accountants Office (NER), Doordarshan, 

Cuwahati. " 

4.3 That your applicant in response to an advertisement published in 

Employment News dated 12-18 February' 2009 for the post of Senior. 

Technical Assistant (for short STA) in the Ministry of Law, justice and 



-I 

Comptny- Affairs, department of Company Affairs applied for the said: 

post. Thereafter, iide call letter dated 12.01.2001, Union Public Service 

Cornthission, New Delhi, invited the applicant to appear in interview at 

the office of' the Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, New 

Delhi on 13.02.2001 for recruitment to the post of 35. (thirty five) Senior 

Technical Assistant in the Ministry of Law, justice and Company Affairs, 

-Department of Company Affairs. Applicant accordingly appeared before 

the interview Board on 13.02.2001 at New Deil'i. 

Copy of the extract of advertisement published in the Emplcyment 

News dated 12-18 February' 2000 and copy of the call 'letter. dated 

12.01.01 are enclosed herewith for perusal of .  Hon'ble Tribunal as 

Mmexures-1 and 2 respectively. 

4.4 That it is stated that in the month of April, 2001 results of 22 selected 

candidates were dedared for the post of STA in Employment News dated 

28th April to 4th May' 2001 quoting the reference of file No. 2000/03/12/: 

294 -99-1 V.' hi the said list it is further stated that result for. remaining 13 

posts would be declared later on. Howev r, no reason has been disclosed 

for withholding results of. 13 re:maining posts out of the 35 posts of the 

STA.'  

'Copy of extract of the result sheet published in Employment News ' : 

dated 28,4th  May' 2001 is enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble 

Tribunal and marked as Annexure-3. 

4.5 	That it -is stated that on 17.05.2001 the applicant received an urgent letter 

from the office of the Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, 

bearing No. F.1/294/-99-R.IV/R. No.' 190 dated 17.05.2001, wherein,it is 

stated that the OBC certificate in prescribed format has not been received 

so far from the applicant and he is further requested' to submit the 

required docuinents/certthcates to the Commission within 10 days from 

the issue of this letter, failing which candidature Of the applicant would be - 

cancelled from the respondents. However, th.e applicant immediately on 

the receipt of the letter dated 17.05.2001 sent the required OBC certiuicate 

bitA 

I 

/ 
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on 26.05.2001, which is evident from the letter addressed by the applicant 
A. the Under Secretary, UPSC on 26.05.2001. Thereafter ihe applicant 

received noconimunication from the UPSC. 

Copy of the letter dated 17.05.01 and 'reply dated 26.05.01 are 

enclosed herewith for perusal of HOn'blc Tribunal as' Annexure- 4 

and 5 respectively. 

4.6 That it is stated that the respon4ents  maintained long silence regarding 

publication of results which was withheld by the respondents UPSC. The 

applicant in such a compelling circumstances submitted a representation 

endoing one more copy of the OBC certificate vide'letter dated 10.07:2001 

addressed to the Under Secretary, UPSC, New Delhi. 

Copy of the representation dated 10.07.2001  is enclosed herewith 

for perusal of i-ion'ble Tribunal as Annexure-6.' ' 

4.7 That your applicant submitted another representation on 09.07.2003 

addressed to the Secretary, UPSC, New Delhi, wherein it was stated that 

he had duly sent the required OBC certificate in. the prescribed prolorma 

within 10 days as desired by the' authority and also stated that he is not 

informed anything about the publication of the results "of remaining 13 
U 

• candidates. It was further submitted by the applicant that his Traveling 

Allowance was also not paid on the date of,, interview. In the 

represntation applicant 'further requested that if possible correct position 	
0 

of candidature may be informed and also the reason for such delay in the 

declaration of the resultsmay also be informed to him,, but to, no result.. 

Applicant again submitted another represntation on 03.07.2004 

addressed to the Secretary, UPSC, New DeThi, praying interalia 'for, 

publicatioi of the result and also for confirming his position but to no 

result. 	. 	

0 	 , 

O 	Copies of the representation dated 09.07.03 and dated 03.07.04 are 

enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as Ajinexure- 7 

and S respectively.  

00  

-' 
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4.8 That your applicant being highly disappointed with the inaction of the 

respondents, UPSC, again submitted representafion dated 01.10.2004, 

18.10.2004, 16.02.2004 and also on 05.11.04 for praying interalia for 

intimation of his position regarding his candidature for the post of Senior 

Technical Assistant but to no result 

Copies of the representation dated 01.10.04, 18.10.04 and 05.11.04 

are endosed herewith for perusal of Hon'ble Tribunal as 

Annexure- 9. 10 and 11 rcsi,cctivclv. 

4.9. That your applicant also submitted a representation on 16.02.05 addressed to 

the Secretary, Prime Minister Office 1  South Block, New Delhi, to the 

Secretary, OBC, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, New Delhi 

and also to the Secretary, Ministry of Company Affáir, New Delhi. 

However, Section Officer, UPSC vide his letter dated 12.07.2004 in 

response to the representation dated 03. 07. 2004 forwarded to the applicant 

a blank T. A .. forms and requested to the applicant to submit the same after 

duly filling up the form to the Commission. 7  The applicant accordingly 

filled up the said application and then sent . it to the UPSC. But 

surprisingly, nothing has been informed to the applicant regarding his 

position or .ab.out dedaration of result Of remaining 13 candidates. It is. 

also not informed to the applicant whether he was Selected or failed in the. 

examination. The entire action/inaction of the TJPSC gives rise to a 

suspicion and also smacks malafide. It is pertinent to mention here that 

inspite of repeiited representation- the TJPSC did not able to give a formal 

reply to the applicant regarding publication of the results of the reñaining. 

13 candidates for the post of $enior Technical Assistant which in fact 

withheld by the UPSC, it is obligatory on the part of the UPSC that to act 

fairly, more so, when this organization is entrusted with the important job 

of recruitment but in the instant case respondents have acted in a very 

unfair and arbitrary manner as such in such a circumstance interfereiice of 

the. Hon'hle Tribunal is required for ascertaining the factual position. It is 

submitted that the applicant has come to learn from a reliable source that 

posts of Senior Technical Assistant is still available in the department of 

C&Ao o%2L 
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Company Affairs and the recruitment process of Senior Technical 

Assistant has not yet been 'completed and as such if the applicant is 

selected in that event it will not be difficult on the part of the 'UPSC to sent 

his dossiers to the department of Company Affairs for his recruitment in 

the post of STA. . 
• 	 5 	 .. 

Copies of representation dated 16.02.05 and reply' of the UPSC 

dated 12.07.04 are enclosed herewith for. perusal of Hon'ble. 

Tribunal as Annexun- 12 and 13 rcspcctivdy. 

4.10 That it is stated that Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of 

Company Affairs, New Delhi forwarded the representation. of the 

applicant to the Secretary, UPSC, New Diiii after receipt of a letter in this 

regard bearing No. 425715 dated 13.07.2004 from OSD, PMO, South Block, 

New Delhi. It appears that the UPSC forwarded the TA bill form to the 

applicant only after receipt of the letter bearing No. "42011/50/2004-

ADMN-ll dated'0&1L04 issued by the UnderSecretary, UPSC, New Delhi 

quoting the reference letter dated 13.07.04 but surprisiiigly no intimation 

has been given 'to the applicant regarding his position'in the select list. 

in the facts and circumstances stated above the learned Tribunal be 
\ 

pleased to direct the respondents, more particularly to the UPSC to 

produce the relevant records before the Hon'ble Tribunal regarding the 

selection of 35. posts of Senior Technical Assistant and after peiusal of the 

records and if the applicant is found selected in that event the Hon'hlé , 

Tribunal is further be pleased to pass necessary orders for appointment of 

the applicant to the post of Senior Technical Assistant. ' 

4.11 That it is stated that in the facts and circumstances stated above the, 

applicant has no other alternative remedy but to approach this Hon'hle 

'Tribunal for protection of his valuable rights and interests. 

4.12 That this application is made bonafide and for the cause of justice..  
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5. 	Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions. 

	

5.1 	For that, the applicant is eligible candidate for the post of Senior Technical 

Assistant and participated in the process of recruitment and duly fulfilled 

all the requirements as prescribed by the UPSC, as such legitimate 

expectation of the applicant to he appointed to the post of STA. 

5.2 For that, after repeated approach to the UPSC no action has been taken 

intimating the position of the applicant in the select list of STA and as 

such the respondent UPSC failed to act fairly in the instant case of the 

applicant in the matter of recruitment to the post of STA. 

5.3 For that, it could be presumed from the communication of the UPSC that 

the applicant was selected for the post of STA but no action was taken by 

the UPSC for further process of recruitment. 

5.4 For that, applicant' is constantly in touch with the UPSC but the UPSC 

failed to furnish any intimation to the applicant regarding his selection to 

the post of STA, more so, when it is an age of transparency. Therefore, it is 

obligatory on the part of the UPSC at least to inform the applicant 

regarding his position in the select list and also regarding the progress of 

process of recruitment. 

5.5 For that, the UTSC being a recruitment agency of the Govt. of India and 

the applicant being a candidate of N.E. Region which is recognized as one 

of the backward region, therefore, it is obligatory on the part of the TJPSC 

to inform the applicant regarding his position in the select list at least in 

response to his representations. 

5.6 For that, the applicant has acquired a valuable and legal right for 

consideration of his appointment in the post of STA in a fair manner in 

accordance with Rule. 

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted. 

C4(ttA& 	AJLJ 
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That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the' remedies available to 

• him and there is no other alternative and efficacious remedy than to file this 
application. 

7. Matteis not previously filed or pending with any other Coutt 

The applicant 'further dcclarcs that he had not previously filed any 

application, Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other authority or 

any other Bench of the Tribunal regardi±Lg the subject matter of this 

application nor any such application. Writ Petition or Suit is pending before 
any of them. 

S. Relief(s ) sought for. 

Under the facts and drcumstances stated above, the applicant humbly prays 

that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application, call for the records 

of the case and issue notice to the resperndents to show cause as to whythe 
rèliéf(s) sought for in this application shall not be granted and on perusal of 

the records and after hearing the parties 'on the cause or causes that may be 

shown, he pleased to grant the, following relief(s): 

8.1 	That the Hon'ble Tribunal be' pleased to direct thérespondents toconsider 

the appointment of the applicant to the post of Senior Technical Assistant 

pursuance to the process of selection following the advertisement 

published in Employment News dated 12-18 February' 2000 (reference 

No. F.1/294/99-R IV) in the erent of his selection to the post of STA. 

8.2 	Costs of the application. , 

8.3 	Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 
Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

9. Interim order prayed for. 

During pendency Of this application, the applicant prays for the following 
interim relief: = 

C 

O&L'O eia&9 	4A 
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91. That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to observe that pendency of this 

application shall not be a bar to the respondents, to grant the reliefs as 

prayed for. 

10............................................ 

This applicition is filed through Advocates. 

11. Paiticulars of the LP.O. .. 

 l.P.O.No. : 	 G 5 

 Date of Issue 	. : 	 t 	0 

 issued from  

 Payable at 

12 List of enclosures.  

As given in theindex. . 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Dilip Chandra Debnath, S/0,Shri Uinesh Debnath, aged about 38 

years, presently working as Senior. Accounts Officer; in the office of Pay & 

Accounts (NER), Doordarshan Guwahata- 03, do hereby verify that the 

statements made in Paragraph 1 to. 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my knowledge 

• 	and those made in Paragraph are true to my legal advice and I have not 

suppressed any material fact. 	. 	 . 

And I sign this verification on this thepI) day of June, 2005. 	. . . 

CA&4L O%4AP 

/ 
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MOT Ist Ctac,s/oi ii Chico Ingirroot (Mo-

tor) or Certiticafo of coinipetrercy as Erig) 
irnn,r (Ihlrliiç) yric,c,iri) lc:ciiirrt tiy tlnrnc,riitiln 
Fi;rttrrn Ill-I rim r,nt Ii I I:xtclItcticI1 

mo ycara nnpeniniicn cc Enyiiii' Liniveh/Eci-

ghtear on hoard tisuiiirg vessels alter ob-
taIning the Cnrtithrrtn crc Einijinn'vi (1W.) 
I)lIlfIiil Churl trniiiiirr'r Cc. I will lie II 

Eniglnoei-ht-cliarqv ci Ifin vocont. I In wi l l 
fin rosponolbla for tho mrp.hdrrp of all 
MachinerIes on boom) tire fishing vessel in 

wtmiclr Ira Is pooled. liv will tie teoponrotirlo 
for opnitrtlr)ir of 1110 incur f>nirpiilsionn En-

gina, Ann Englnoc, Genertitons S miii rot anlrrg 

cqmiipnrornfs on biraid. He will niso be me-

c,ponolbln for ptcnnimmlrrrn thn mcniili,mo lirchii'r,. 
turn frr000h,ttitlnn nild malt 

rtown trratntermairce of till viactmimrorlvs on 
hoard his vessel. It0: Aimywfrero In lmvtln 
lmrctmmntlrng A hi N istincrils. SlrlEC.tAl .  CON-
CItSSIOII ronirurt liii 11m-s Altriiv.irmr:r' 

and I kiln fwr AiIrw;riicn. Fit) t EClcmsircj 

late ton receipt of a),plicntiomis fOr iris urn, 
11-4-2000. 

m(Itr_llIni.t.t,I.iiitiit il)litli 	lilt-lily 

DII1ECIOR (lJ1:VEl.Ormt.f)f11 ( lit t)lfltiC - 

TOnAl 0 OF SO1TAI1CAUI1 1)11 VELOIII.IEIl 

MINISTRY bit A(ititn:lit.t ittlti. t)liImAlll. 

MEN I OF AO1ltCtL1 111111 4 COOIrItflA ,  

lION. lIre post is rvc;eivent mt SI Canimli. 

nBrtc,s. QhJ'iL)l')C/i't OIlS : ESSENTIAl. 

A EIl)JCAI lOilAt. tlmmrinvnn lit tigiiciit-

lOin hinliirwiii Imy viOl 111.1m11m;mtv doqiomm ill 

any held of Agiiciilliirai hiclirmincos limmimi in 

recognised tiimirmr.isity (i m.rtiiivmrlmtnt. Ii: IX-

l'ERIENCE : live yi-mcc ee)rr,riimrice of dv 

vnlntrrrnrrr/titninmiinrq VIms l, Wilti N  Iiciil;rr 

irmlomn'rri:n Ill icuig.mii ii': cmiii). nI:sllt 

AIII.E :1) Familiarity m'dl!i lfin devciolncnient 

Imio)rIomrs inn the Stoic, flct(ii:niiiUidri Dehrarl. 

immoinio_ ii) him')ieii'iicn i mvm idiot tm,utiirivet 
ii,1niirls. 1)1111::; lii i,i,rmml.mi  

conrtirily s)iiriioiiciI ticliflhnimOs which ale 
being hrnp!omnntm.mrl icr iii Simile lindef his 
chmcnngo fit nrorthinncni Vrrrcmn and tit i:iiliact in-

in nation (iii liii Imili.. , ii.;ii alid 
;niir)frmivcm. I') mmmc,r:nc mc t,iir;n I )llim:r,m',c impiti 

for flin ssbrniiooimon to Ilia tmtliilOti. ii) iO 

pore lire bn'ctririai topoils en diitomernf In- 

Pin ?omia. ItO : At pieccnimn t,miskmimcv:, hail 

likely to cciv', crriywlmernr in frmrticr. 

3. (IIcl.lto.l'.lflI If-itiP 1. I) (liii ASOIS - 
TAN I coM,,ttSSIorJhtl (AIIIMAI. 014011-

Alit fIlE), 0111115111? LiP AGIItCUI I tItlE, 
DITPAfl'l MErit flu' ANtMAL 1105-
IIAIII)11Y AND frAIltY 1110. 000I.tt 1 tcA-

iONS : 10SF fill/It. : Ii tlt IC/Il (tN/It. 
I) Regina In Vrrtnnliamy Suinmrrmcn or Anrinnntnl 
llcishrmrndiy of a iecogmnlscd (nivenolty or 

irmgmlv?loflt. II) llost Graduate Degree In a/ny 
biarichr of Vr,lr,mlnarm,m Scinn,cn from a mmd, 

mnrjnrlsed I trilvenrclty or inmtimlnainrrit. Ii: I1XPIS-

llIEitJCE:l va yourS rrvpnnimrnce  or m115015 1 1 

conlrolftirvnrstigurtton work. DESII1AIILE 
Onctoraln In airy Inirnirchu of Vntnrmnncnry Sot-
truce, fill I II'S : tin frmnrnnril;rtmr ,ccmnrmunm, in 

hat lug to thin eslauitlslmniimmrl ill m1ianmmirflmnmm 
sfatlrris. in orgairlse qiiararmilniO statiinic, 

along lImo cr,rrntny's tim,inlir,nc cdlii a nirrw to 
jrmevnrrrirrg Ihir Iirtroulucilirnr ofdisease train 

oIlier coriritmierd. fir acr.ii It, Inn, nirtinmr_mi-

cent of LIvestock Irritrmnrrelion Ad, lID 

Delhi, but liable to carve irriywhnero In Inn-
11cr. Oil fEll RENE FIT Ijyrrniil of adrlact 

years at service as aiiiihosit,,In norton lucia 

30 01 rermohorm tIles, is at,lnlmcatmlv to mfrn 
pact. ANY 0111011 C014DI1 ION : PrIvate 

hilacllco 01 any humid inlicriuc 'I'. .....haIl not 

Inn allnicvdil_ 
-1 (lId tl,m . Ic . 1/I!cililml It Ii lIl Pt i-I tltmli_ 

nIt/Il 11ti fir liIi;AI 	(il Ili I iI' 	hurnmI 
II) (IIAI)ILII.I.iiJY) III (mill mnl.ktIi:lt I At;- 

TORY OUGIINISA1 1014, ttli7ilt I rltithT 

OF DEFENCE PFIODIJC thi'mtl S sut- 
PLIES. 1,1114IS1I1Y Lit' DtjI'h III i INDIAN 
OITOTIANCIT l'AClOtIttiiT I tom  Ill SEItV. 

ICE. Of tile seven post:;, miii', mmcl I:; ii,. 
senverl for SC S lvii pmistc cii mu n..'sonverl Ion 

onr: C;mniIi'Ialec, I'll (Al it 11/i I Imot IS:t'S. 

II1IJIIAI. 	A I I:Intlr.:Ai hiilO'.t I iA in,: 

mmntnilsiurl rmin,iiicmil r1ii;mhiil.c , r lvi. ii,. :nnnml,:it in 

First of Sncmrnicl Sclnr'diliir iii I 	It limit ilmiiiI 

tidlnrihcile (Qllmirr tiitmmn I lc_uniiii,lc' i1iiauillra- 

fin mM: And, IlitmmC lull ....... 

Iiiiiial m1mimillfi;:mtlmiimim hrmmctii,u'rii hr 1 '.111 II il 

lirird icliicmhimlo c,lmoimhil alco 1 0 1 10 mliv  Clif"ll-

lions sri1ninl;mneml imr c;mili,c'ci:ti. i ;n) iii Oh: 

ririnr 130 time lOG Art, 	li 

ale nIinu1inmi/iliptniii:r Iii liii' mmmii. 
ciatily i.e. FF h'l. M.D /0.5 (! i.iilioumigy); 

00111/001111/001101 turd i iiic'imiinci tnt twin 
ynans ifmmiahitiri. Sfi0disiin',m li,-imcmi nih ltcniiiril 

nig1m)I1SA);lIhI.itb.tlil p iv.- n i-viol 
I tAil ii minim yore icmimnsmol_ lmlcfl' ('d'.' ym'cmi 
course); OfifIt I (Onu) rn ccii icr: nice) (ii 

r.ilniivelnnmmi.II :EXI'IiIllI tit:t n iun:m,yri:mncm 

Irma imr;hrnrn'.iiui. 	i V. , .. 

wiiii iiiV' c,1C.i;l.ulily 1mm iii , ', .' , 	' i' 

civ ilegricir Imelili'ms an''l Icy'' -i' iv. iv'iih In 

a iocunouicille tmircilidmmi ci mmii.' '' 1 
mimi_i' 

thin_i iri.lml.'Oc 	fin II I' 	I 	ii.. 

m1nmatilivahiomns josc,r,00'c,i by mi.1 

sliouiiib have ffmir ieitnr'jniithvii '4 ilim' 

1101r: : 11 lit rim Ian cnn mmn,.i cm' lu_rh' 

cal i)i;iliilmihiiin icc :mwrmmhi'iIt vii ,  

iJiniveicclhie:c cnn conic Oiii',:i 	uiic'y :.uii,iilit 

emso tuim:b P. phase in mu 5:1 u'i,ili.d hi line 

Ifrir: Act, 11150. as cimimentcim.'-i ii--''' lviii 

liminir 	rift I It 	Ill 	: I kill i - i' 	i__i , ,., in/ni' 

ui I 1!0' 	m1nlcnhiiii: 	him 	lnmOl 	mmci 

mule tit 	en,luimtiJirihiiilmrinim_mic - 	'I ml.. 

: cr,micn,nn;i,nl. 1)111 illS 	Iii mO. 

uci,r'Jucin 	vi lint r_rnuir.mcnnin'l .1.':. 'clii , ..' in' 	'ci 

I aeiinmnv,c mini mil,ai ilnirn i I'd 

mint c-rIm niiitiut_ ilchlmn'mmi II' 

'liii hide'. ml MC) mid  

(mmii 	A ii' nnili.,r mlimlinui ci 	_..i, , , nm' I i--' 

n_;-iui.i,,it-.t:mnicmcpmni'inufl'mnir m1,.li.hm lviii 

hic('iliiivl.amitnr ct Ike  

ANY ()!1IFII CCftllTlIhi'ii l'ci.cuc ct-cnn 

I 	'i',' I'icnnl ivincil, mu'' in 	-e 
I 	0111111 thilinimi 	c'.v,dii..m 

	

nif ccn,nvicu 	ii 	 ilt 	 '-'chit cvi 

Icr iliii,,TilriIi(tilnn:in,i_:,iiiicil_O It 	nit 

lii Item 

	

- l/t'Ciftll I 	c);nr'. 	Ill iI,Tt 

191 r.lrItiCAl_ ofFIeLvfrh; l'ttAt)hi II) 

(All/Ills IfIESIOLOCY)Ilt r':IilfIAl ,ICti 

rAc WIlY 1100111), 1)11011 Ilh'li I OF 

liFt tiNt/n I'ltDIilICliibtI it ' .111111 

l,lltltSi Ill' OP DEFF/mnit' , IrhInhAil 

011t)NAI4CII FIiCTOtlittS hfr'I'I.lht Gully-
ICC. Of tho six 1i6chcc, tOrn I.,'h trio me 

ccrciv'nt lii, i itht (Ominiti'inli-s ni At If IC/I 
1 IOtIO c r'ot,ctI IIAI_ 'A, t'irr.o.'ir ionivm_c 

Sanirn 	m's In Ilcin tIc. 4 cr1 1'  

l'osl ficittimafe degree or dl1l 'era lii lie 

comice_nmnnil ccpi:cialiiy hut. lAim it.nc:cnrcc), MS. 

Ani.iotc.), tI/I 	)hwii %mocni' 	toner-ni, 

Il/Il ii ti (luy nnyniiiiiiiuithniu) lip, 	I h0 II. 

for Ainaot;ltmnciritimgy (I 11-A(, Lit rim  n'nliicV:i 
henri. II: ItXInEI1IENCE - 1101 Ii: 110 III, 

ItIlill'S, ANY O1III'Il n:rnnuiii! 1014 it 

lilitIlil II 	immuir ci,; In Cmii, h I.. -r 	nt 

Cm (flcl.t'lO.l'. 1/I 57/OtT-I/nt) 1.1)1 ItO  SPE- 
CIALISI MItfihitAl. 0I'liCI ftP- (ITIt/Ittil 

(hi/Il  llOtOfY) IN (TItDf1mO lICE I/Itt-

IOIIY I10AIII). hIItl'AIII Ill-li I ill' lilt 
I'll-riCE I'blOflt)CI 1011 II fhtil,II.ltES. 

MINISTRY OF DElillNCIt m  1111)1/IN 

OIIDNANCI1 In/ICTOIIIIiS It/ni III SIiltV-

11th. of Iii. hum  

smrmvirrh Ion C_mUG i5miinlimtdnhccc, r)i rAI_liIn.A- 
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1 lt)IIAI, I ii Soinn 	an iii 	Ileimm No. 4 	al 	(l( HUM/Ill RESOURCE 
iilnur vi,. 	lii 	h'.ncl 	i'iOuCliiiiit 	doguoeti.Ilpfomna Olil/Ifli MEN 1 OF EOIJCATION,:l;4{i 

-, 	i'm. 	i.mlDe_ 	I 	0. 	01 	It 	Ircmnummrl 

.1'c. 	n.11u 	ci 	Iii 	:1 	II.,. 	it, 	MI' 	lid 	tm 
C.IIACI'it f)IVIP-P1N, ()tIAI.hl'IGATION51 

I 

r 	c:;I fill/Il 	I A 	I 1I1lh:AlliI0i0(.;I)14) 

i'Vliii 	I i:ir,l 	( 	t.1',, 	ml  'oihu.i..njy), 1.1 	liu:.ht.iiII kuiaiui nlegiec Iii LIIrguIsIIcc/CnrnpaIaIlvr' 1  
ccii 	I'ailnnulovjvi, I'm 	I). (I'atbroiogli). DSc Plmikniogy/lnidian Lairgmtagn and Llfoiaturo)t 

(u;mimlnomngh)Gtcu:ci;uiuly iiciaitl of Rillinlothy 	l'sychmohogy/ilducaIfornfSpcioIogy/AnIlTto-,  

II ifm\f, 	t.i.C.i' , 	i I I '. h'l. 	inn 	cu(hi iivslnimih. 	El 	: tuolopyhl'oikion etSlalishlcs Coni n unccng. 

Ii ni'I,ItIttrlCIi. 	Ili) I Ii 	: 	I 	I() 	Iii, 	Dill ICc5, nuiin(h Iiniivarsiiy or imrsllluins,ii) Prolfciiirrcy 

AllY 	I) I I tEll 	r;(IIJI)n 11(111 	5 	l)IINF_FlI 	: Inn urmy Indian I.OngmleuTos as n ddilb(eCf at 
Smrui,,, 	1mm 	ii, 	ic,nnui 	lb 	4 	mmtu'mvnn. • 	tine Sa'-.ornleny School lava) In bIb 	cãso,1 

kicr,hmnn or u\nttm Ili I tmngimlohlocr or Cnnmpnrrr- 
I 	(Ilu,h.11nn,m 	I,uum;.,,, 	mi 	IV) 	I 11111.11 	I 	htC. llVui IIihtiul.mrfy nun ns 	0 dnnitilumu,t inn Ihro rI(mgnen 
II11ii1 hiIh 	III 	CIViL 	IjtIGIlltjElllNG hevallrn limo coca of Masler ClArIs In cub-  
(SIIIIICIIJIhi) IN CDL.) EdT Oh' MILl- (indis dm11101 lInen l.inrguIsi)csor Comparn- 

1ARY l'l'IIOC-It'fitIIlJC,, P0141,, MiliIS1lY five I'Ititotrmgy, 11,.-  ITXPE11IENCE : Tan 
n if 	Iii 	I 	I 	tlih 	. 	i 	It ilium mimI ,,,m1mir'ci't , 	niirrlim.' cm l , ,,mm,nimolm Vmnluui ii'i,,m I 	lunmrvtllufl/ntnnhnir.II, 

ruin in nu,-_ui.-ci'i,i.I In 	1c1: 	it 	I 	)lC Ccncmilicicmn,1';. b01 E. : I : Ili Itmti cost' of )mbeshou oh lola-ill 
OluAi,hl'Ir.lol 100S : itSfItNIhAh' : CtiIi. oilnrmm 	Ilicimi 	),lmmgnifeuircs 	nmld 	ConrnmornlIvo 
C A I fOlIO i_ 	I Icm,.inncl,ums 	f)egi iii iii 	C lvii lulnilolugy. 	Ioacuilmrgfrosomniclr trapni lance 
iin,minim.uumlilftu.mln, un',, iy 	iiomnn di 	mnr_mcruiiu'.n,rI i f lie  In  hinru tiniigiiafli) oninrimfnnl iepfca. 

,n'i',,i.-iui 	Iml:SII1AFILE 	: SiJI I: 	I 	It 	I 	If ihuno'inndlarn Icmnnyningn Is mot 
t)iic,iihh'cil 	iii 	cii, 	Alt 	ti,dimn 	fixamnmimrmnliomn 	sm:chn 'iammght 1cm a School, 	lie cattdhdcti)oa muab 
us Clranhnncttf' Aluclniub., 	tm-si 	tar t?nrcnueeniii.j have Ii cr5 niotlur longun, DUIIES : To (of- 
I(Atnl. 	ii) 	huIit,'m',''t 	Il,itlunur 	In 	Civil 	Itrurjh 'nmu uicmfe, 	liululaIn, ,mun1rnnvino dIrt ceilmlnifo jo 

I u,,- 	i:-'iy 	m muuinlciir, .onitnmitinml nnn_ti 	mum int'l' 	In 	.1 	i. 	' 	ininlslilmn 	ilia 	Inn- 
I 	incV,t,ciiy 	mr.. iii.,-,clumrI 	Int I 	I 11.0':1.' .Iu.i-_- lilac 	aim'l 	to 	mlnmnlemlc,t:ri 	cacti 	emhmnfrrlStla- 

I 	fl 	I 	I"icm, • 	live ie-„fmm ,lnslbliiteo ac nm.cr,ii,rd In lImo 5p0 
-htic 	ImirimeCls, 	I'm 	cmminmlmmct 	r ogular 	end 

it 	(Ill hum. 	i.lir'ut'lllt 	IV) 	1111111” 	l_ItI m-_ui_ 	hn_mimul,nC 	i'' in.nnnninmin. 	nifmnrdl 	enrich-:' 
I 11111 	Ill 	III 	CIVIl 	I 	llI:lIIi.iIiINml 	(01111 i:num,toncmmcco 	et: and 	)numnl hochrttléil 
VEYI Ill 	b:n)i t l.IIF' (41 	lilI.iIAtlY 	1:1401 

nnmni;nmml lo5imci5llimgUiOhirc IrIver_)igsIfoIIs u  bI 
l-itF.lIhllC. 	h'iIIiti, 	icIbIlISI I)? 	Of' 	III:' lint 	iminillilinnqnmaimiiniIcto, 	fthba) neil lIoId't.i 
I 	m 	Ii 	I 	t 	it 	iii-- 	ii ui.._mil'' 	i., 	,.,iunln,'' .1 	u,i,hu 

 fhmnhbhtnlmmrl 
 i slig i l ago Cnnmli,rs 	arid 	ininClilmn(h 	nntd 

00/1(11 IC/I I II >I-tS 	: (ttSSlili I IAI_ IL 	(IC''iddidi' ii nurhalemi 10 It, I 10 	: (terrinel Instituto 
SIll/IDLE). 	110110". .'C 	lIt) 	: 	SIituii, 	nq, 	Ii, of Iinrhiarr Lirnglmagne, Marnmisegangotrl, - 

II ,'imu 	ijur 	u' 	in mm-n, m' l.tyoonn) 	O1,lIllfl llftIIrt,'Ir : Ganrin on In 
ii 	(Iln:b.blnu 	(i 	nC'Iun/'mT.tI,III) 	I I/nIt) 	1.1/IS- Ilonicr41,.i 3 irinovuti.  

I flItS 	(h/StIll I Ill) fCEOl3IlA(illr) FIVE 
t.!iiI1/I)fY SCIICOI., MlIIfSl!1Y 01 	P,I:m,.SE)4lijclEclt)ilCALAS3;STAUj$,tm!ll1_ 
liiIJCE. Clhfh.iA;l  IN DIEFIUCIt SEfliJ., loluly Of' LAW, •IIJSIICE & C0?m!PANY 

Ill 	lidu' 	ci',', 	"c 	, 	 unrunu 	li'-  r 	In 	mr AlIAII1S. RItf'/IITTMI:Iil 9 	COAN 
I ni 	0 	C.,i-uliti.nl,'t 	Ottflf_Il 	CA • AlI/IIIIS, Of 1kb 

I 11)115 	I 	1551111 i/Il. 	: 	A: 	EI)LICA- )cdsfs emiclr cia received for S 
I immt I/Il, 	: 	if 	ii,l,n,r.ch 	ci 	ii ':icn,co 	Maston's do- irinveir pmtSIS ala rcsnrvnxl l0I uOl3OCFid1k 

ui ii',tm 	 I iii''- ..tmcmt'l,V 	i,rvmm 	a 	r.'.umnfuniciumI 	I irrl- I 	mmcc, (SIIAI lFt(.AIIDIIS 
u.ui,im loins .i ,uiini f 	I 	i,ummunummuu n 	I i11,t 	uinr,u 'lImiteD loll/Il, 	: 	A 	uIlnvuitlmcflfh(nI1OUt! 

mr 	iiccm-:ininisl 	T. 	 i_lu 	i,tilit cii 	mourn a 	mium.''ilnir I .'t,j -cnl t'n vrniimitmmenrlO hr Ilia tegialinlJlf_t'IO!)tl 
Il. 	IIY.I'ttllIhiliCii 	S 	ilmine ymnanc I . 	nil 	tic lunSlilute of Chr)niOdAIt'0tJfltlti 

t,,iv'Imii,r1 	i-nl.n.u.'',dm.ci' 	DtiSiflPcITl.lt:I'ir',il- a 	i/n 	 if Inmnlba 	in nut 	lire 	tnicIlillill otr'd 	- 

ht'inu 	p 	ii , .. , iu, , 	 - 	 I 	dii lu,umnu' 	ii 	f,lb'Iitnny V 	,nrk't 	An 	.n,mumnr.umimc 	of 	h,nnllmn 	or 	erlmm'lvalfrml' 	- 

cm,ci',,ni-J 	huh 	I m.-I lC iI'Suli' ihhiutI 	lilt 111cc 	: I ,  ' 	 ,\cci,cleie -/nteurrh,tcn 	of 	lImo 	imnc,lhimito 	0f 
litaol1irr3 	cC 	lIly 	ti,.rnr,icuiy 	chcncc'-c, 	hi cirnprzmmiy 	Sccnolmtmlcs of Imnrhia, Ofl Mas. - 

mite nc,ii4iuc1 ,:,nv..drci,,ul In, 	IT 	ogicilnIdi 	I mc ii 	''u rlrrlu,uo In Coimimnoncpl Whir Advancod 
I 	h 	il 	II 	II 	ii in 	1re/ 	n 	ii 	fl,iu/i 	)inhi 

-- 	 luni', iimi.i,.t 	i 	 yi"c',i 	.l,,il,'nid' u-turk 	i-c-ni I 	.,,id .McinIrcjoilt -Ilf iucm,I.jnggg - 
1:-hoc .:mV,ic:imlar crdihvlSicu.-m 	& ci 	curd tjnrhromcsuiy oi,egmmivsiontt LIlT I) flesh- 

1,11 	alc i'.'u hIi'ir'i hlf 	hunt Iumhi,pOl 	mcmii mc 	'mc mlogiae In Crnrnlunbdll lilmiim 11 lIfoOg' 
unix,' 	fin 	ilium' 	110 	'clip 	'ml 	liv 	MIilu.nl1' n 	n,'i 	I iiniu.n.,dhln 	(un 	nr;mniu;;ilnrmni, 	imnid 	ii) 	On' 

v_I 	ml--, 	I,mn'.iii.,i 	nh 	i 	lid, 	I'u(ninimi, 	il.iltfiimnici, iJ;itnh iii I.aw at 	a 	npcidrinnlmCiJ Umnlr-umslty tim 
Il:niiltmnhimnrn 0. tcVIpir AllY ShEd/Il. n;cftt. ouinjlvu'nlmulut,DESlIlAflI.E :I)Dc.gmen It, teen 
CliSSiOlt : b nn's mci'ccsdicm'i 	Pm accoimnmnnoubdm of a nnucegnnlsed Urrludatolly iii 	iqufrme)rrrl 
mlinru 	it 	Chiciil 	P1 	I 	h,mil1icuu. 	h 	urn 	mmci, lug 	ot ". ,: opI in Ilia n:e:cm) of ilium 	for '.vtrrnm II Is 
mu-crm,unuimir) 	s,ci,,'i,l,: 	 m,1nnnrmzrivi y 	vhirr'v- nosirmillcil. Ii) Eypellomucn ad) Cbmcr(ioitrd Ac' 
puce In 	ti 	vielnit 'u 	bimini 	Nov. i'm 	f.fali;In 	ti t r,i-immiletmiiCost and Worms Accoumituin) or a 
25/ 	iii. 	at 	Cidill uiciiy 	I Innic.o 	t1ta'Ini 

, nniunlmiilliitiiumnliiiImL(I Onprinlcdtiimiri on Inn n 
I,-i',tinrtnr 	Ii 	Ii,'. 	'mIte 	mmvi 	, 	 It 	c1n1ciilnihi'nh. C 	vornuimm'cmni tInr1mm'III,ienii contredilid li,iilh 
Iii. 	(tlrnl.rin- 	h..tdlTiilltl.Il.lmJ) 	IdiVE Ii,, 	ts'uniiicmlmmillonm of mini Cn.unn,pdOl°° Worm  
Aid hiltS I Alt h' 	tin ice n o cii' 	(niOti '1), I 	tio . 	,u il 	, Ix,,nutnu,hitiun/cCrrIllihY of 
r.11bltS1 flY OF btOt AIICE u  DEP/Illi 151111 1, lance St r eet and olhmor doetmnnonln 01 
OF 	EXI'l/IIDillJItIT, 	1)11)1/IN 	COST' C 	miparuies, complmnhtits from shrmrehalnlirra 
ACCOIIII1 S SIII1VICII . Out nil lcv'r 	coLic,, e_ 	. tni)ailmig to vioialiori of Cori)iamntnnti Ad. 

henOte_v'h itt 	ni'-cu'lVuAl 	him 	itt 	P. 	imtti: 1' 	n and million ctnmdtiti. 
Il(Iflilt ICAT 11)110 	. 	 S  (llcI,Nm,.l'.11125/119-fl.II) InoUll AS- 

ltSSIiil1 tAI_ 	: 	IIIUCAT 101101. 	: 	A Su 131AI4IS (LEGAL) (141111: LEGISLA- 
n1miahiilc,ahiimni iri'uuiJmni:il-ni for nrnrrolmenet In time 11 m1  DEI'AIll MENT. 1AIl1)Si fly OF LAW, 

ml 	IIunirIui',c 	ui 	line 	ini,,llmmfum 	ut pm it I lr:r a CCni.lIn/INV Ari/IhhIS. 01 hun 
I 	/lui:.n',uiicuirn,t 	lit 	Iim,ti,m 	mu' 	m,I 	fil l , in, 	n 151cm, (,ina hoOt Is incnnnve'I for ORG 

lmn'ihitiiimu 	nil 	Cmnc,t 	arrih 	Wtnilis 	Acmninimilcinhtm Ccuiicbimi:rlu'S, QIJALII'ICAl 11111$ : 05SF_ti- 
nit 	Iminlia 	(in 	n,nhmiboihnjmnl, 	I)CSlhlAlll_li 	: Il/If.: A: Ii0I1CA1IQNAI. : t.hOgmnnOmrlLilW 

130mm 	ci, 	of 	a 	n en:rnIlinison.t 	linmlvirnsliy 	lit  of a incognisod I leivarsily or equIvalent. 
i,mIciivilinnit 	111111125 	: 	Cnmccl 	/Imrm'IytciclCni'ct U: EXInIIII1ENCII I lIimnnrynnnsev'porldoCfI 

Lusciiiuiircnthonl. 1)1111111 13ISFIEFI1' : Swimas Ii, inqal nrOcrlinrs' mr iTenihrallStaIii Govern-S 
le Pont lId.  3 above. nrnn,rii, 011 Sliouhil be a qua/tied legal p 1cc-N 
in. (Ref. No, lu.lOn3irla.fl,IV) OWE P110- ticlm,rnnn ivluo mu', hind pracTised cc etrch lot ,  

I lltiStrllCIIM 	mull IV 	flIllItC 11111 	III pull 01 hwmi ynuams. 1)01100:111111mg U 

Ill/n CIN Ill/Il, ithd Ill lii E Ol 	1111)1/IN piiucnnhninuhrd 00 nnnihinnn 	iogandimnt! l,ngL',lad 
1,/IIJGIJAGES, MVSOIIE, M1NIST fly OP connttiiuómi 

- 	

. 
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llX.S,C. I)octi,iicitt No. 26 

/ 	 Itt 

/ In all Idlers to the Commission. please quolc the number stid date of tluj letter and the name of the post for which )'OU ale a caiithiihiilc. 

	

f 	11115 LETTER EN1lTLS YOIITOEN'IEfllIIEtPPSC 	 No. F. I 	 111,11 N'. jq 

IIIIILDING ON TIlE SPECIItIEI) fl,%fl: ONLY 
/4/99R.1V 

To, 	
I)IIOLVUR 

— 	 NEV DhI,Ill-lIOOhl 

c uw/t 

Subjcct:Rccrttiltncn(IotlicpOSl(S)Oi 	fir, Aeistnt 	11/0 LS 	JutiC35  
Sir, 	

Es Cpáfl Atfaire. D/e C0pisny .ffajrn. • 
it 	

I am directed to refer to your app1 cntjon flr the shoed iiiciit,oucd post(s), and to request you to present yolilSi'l 1 i'i lute, view at tlue 0(11cc of 

hue ttnion PublIc Sersice Commission at l)iuolpuur Ihuuiuse, ShuahjshuauiRuad, Ncw i)eltul o........•it.......; • A 
Nou I —PLEASE NOTE l'IlAl' NO REQUEST FOlk CIIAN(JE IN II III I)AI F 1W IN 	5?li 	Plkli'lk 	t FNF tAINFD. 

Note 2 —SI IOULD TIlE DAY OF INTERVIEW IlL IJECLAIIEE) A CLOSED IlOLIl)AY/t'h III IC l101_Il)AY lt' II lii O()VFIkNMFNT AT 

SHORT NOTICE. THE INTERVIEW WILL .S11LL BE IIELD AS sçllr.19,Ll) UNLESS OThERWISE Ns)'iIFIIiI). 

2. 	YOU SI 10111.0 BItING TIlE FOlLOWING l)OCttMNlS IN ORIGINAl. 

(I) 	blutricuiation or cqulvnleiut ccitificstr thrill S lcc,rtIil5cih tti;iid ii Euhiiecutiiiu/(luiisrisliy ii 	.iupp. ii iul yoni itait it tiiuili its çtaluiiril by You lii 

your application (Admit Card Is not acceptable). 	
. 

Crislc Certificate (Blank Profornia cnciocd) frutti a Coiuupctcnt AiilhuuuiIly (l.ist of euhuuhlrlrtut nitlhiuui lies Is tivt'ui iii tile eiieltieit plilfillitta) 

indicating cleatly your (i) Caste, (Ii) the Act under whichu tile Caste in rccuspriiseil as 5(75115 lilt' antI (iii) (tie Vitttlltu'ftt(tl'li )iit IllS' onfillailly a 

resident of, 	ilie issuing 6uthnrity of the Caste ecititictutc slitutuhti he our iii uluie indirated iii the enclosed prtitiurtlia. as ututlntctl mont tinie to 

tliiie. (Applicable to Scheduled Castes, Scheduled 'Irihes nod OIlier Iiiuekwsrd classes candidates oiily), 

Degrec/Dipioma/Mastcr's/Doctorale l)egrec in support at' your academic thtualhhicalitrius. lithe l)cgtcc/i)iplouiva ililS not been awarded to you, 

a certificnte ('rolls the lnshitution/Uiiiversily nuilioritics to this cifrct should  he laisishietl. 

( 'euult'teatr(s) lhituii your tlact/tllrct'nt iiru1,tt'cis'ln cuut , tt , ili 	it 15ev spIruituCr I t:tlirui'it I,) (II lit shill ttitltlihIllih,i 	itt) rs.t'lu('iuIr t'uililttiutc(s) 

should indicate clearly your designation, scale iifpay. (ithe(S) of riii1uttuviticiri and Ilic tualitic of duties iou hlhuiitelIio'lt,t ,uih,tiiiid his' >101. 

	

- 	 (5) 	l'itrcc copies of your recetit photograph (lnsspom I size) ( 5ctrls 7 cnus) sighed by you iii iiuht on the ii iuult only 	I lie ;ihoirigraplis shtirtuld, 

prinsa lack, appear to have taken svilhuitt tile preceding one iiuisntlt. Bit hue reverse of lie leo pliiutt'gu tptus you shit'tuid elite iii ink your (I) 

Roll Nttnthcr, (ii) Date of ihttervicw and (iii) the name oh tIle Post. Only 111C  tlppcitialf slitririd he ntihI7.ClI lot su ititty. Ruth Nittnhcr etc., and 

the Lower half should be left blank for Official tine. . 

In case you have claimed ID be a Government scrvatut a certificate trout 	employer clearly slating tlilri as on ....... ........... ............................. (tile 

cidsitg date br) this/these post(s) you were a Governnucuit servant. 

Any oilier condition' ('e.g., in case of ex-ner'iccttuct1) 

Fnblhuug any of thur nlunsr, You i('ilI iucitiurr tie iiitr,s'leuvcil aiim is III (hr (oummruuisshrp,i'a 	uiuutm'Ihrmmlhuumm lu,n-iim'ils yuuulr tinsellIng 

esperuset be 1iald to >nit. 	It sunumlul, hlune1oi'. lie iii >11111 0011 hiilrtt hil hale usilti 31111 nuleqliiile huuuuult. for )uuuim lehuuIn jiuulrimcy. 

3. 	ACopy of the attcstaiion form is cnclosed for cormtplehiOtt. 	Ihiis attestation foruru dilly CoiiuttliiCtl nnd attested by a Gan:tteuh Othicet siid shells with 

one photographs pasted ott it at tIre space specified huoiild, on arrival at tile Coiulnsissiiun's 0111cc he luiuuudcii over to the ('ornuu,issiuun 'a S )lticial. 

4. You may htittg along with you any hocks, puuhlicaliuuuc. uaiauiuur.eu  p15. etc., Stir atutlituisluip if which yon rlaitui, auuuhluii toy tliei';/l tisseulttiituii siil'uiulitcd 

for post'gracluatc qualification, reprilutu of sri>' papers putlllisIied in ju'uuuurnls el reliulte, noy tiicunuy/nuiistic and aurluiieetuut vi wouhi none by yoll which umutsy 

have relevance to the advertised post sad mltucli you nuay wish ho submit to tile triter n'iew Ilium d ftur lIw ii sci hilly. 

5. 	The fact that you have been suumtnsoncd for inicr'view by due € ' ruuuuuuuisskuui dtucs not gtuauanilrc that vituIr uleuuruuid It': a tuitluer shut jIlt', salsuv, it suit', i'lll 

lie supported by tile Commission in case, you are selected for nptltuirtitluelut . 	'lIre nit ial pay ol a eauu'titl:tie allcady iii Cctiii it hovel iltuteiut Sri vied will he 

fixed ordinarily Irs nccordancC With lIre rules on tIre subject. 

6, 	The Union Politic Service Coniiurisituur di, not uleimny tile tras'elliuig or oilier evpenrscs of c'auutluti;ite suun,uuut,utcul hut iIIlcI , iv%%.  

Candidates tuuiunitiuted lniuuui utitistahiuti sic. Intuseevet. paul ctutiiiihtutitlti huwnittt iluese cstueuc'.es t, ilte eSletli uutctuuiiiiett iiu ilty euieli.neut tutttc. 	liii 

this pui))tine, you 5 1 1(ju l (I till iii the twO cnctrnscd litn,ik 'v.A. till foiuut 	tutu1 luirurut ittu'sc tutci ft thuS' (ltl,uuutis'tioil tutl'iu'e 	t'lut' rt,,ilrihituhh ui uvtitiltt he ptuiil In, case 

nit lire date of lnter'vicsv Itself autd >'On shtruihil collect II t'nluuni the easlilcr In rite (.',,uu,itnlscliuur't ( itI'rer lurtt,uc yitti lease. 

7. 	Any change In your Inns at ndtheii shoold Ire eotiuintrrrticatcd to this OlTuec nt 1111CC. 

R. 	Please ncktuosvleulge receipt of this lelter lhIk1Il)iA'I'FI,\' situl 	.ttitlitis 111111 >i,ui sv,uuultt initcnd ilue ilileus'irst'. (un,rditl;uh '5 t'luiutitlt' iuiiuri cuuuttttiItirs 

should also intinlate their address lit DELI II. 	- 

9. 	Please bring this letter witlr you, and in arrival, report In Ibc Iteerpiiols Othicer in the Coniuuutcsiuuii s Ottire. 

Note 
:—DURING THE MONTIIS OF DECEMBER TO htEflRlJAhtY TIlE WEATIIEIt AT OUthIt IS ('01.1). YOU A SF Al)Vhi It hi EsjUlI' 

- YOURSELF ADEQUATELY. 	 - 

U'EVI 	OLI T;tXflTETTH rE!uiARX 11W T,I01Jk?;I) OUE - . 	
, 	 vtltit.jhifrdIt'. 

 Inder Sce'rclauy 

I liuiiin l'llIhik Sci t'It.0 ('ItuIltilISSitIll - 

MGII'RRND--682 UI'SCI97-h)Tt'tsllIit-..—t 1.5.07_Ill 111)11 

You hove becfl SUIHIflOIICd for J,n(ct'view ptoviioriltlly subject to production of 
flocwncntslCclhiticlttcS ni nfrcndy rcqucctcd vitic (his oftite Icttct of cvcn nwnber dtcd 

.IT,.k'4'. In co (ho l-cqllt.'is(o docnun'nti mo not ivcctivad 'critlsiri 20 dnyi ofiuumico of (ho Icttct 

mentioned nbove, you will not be Interviewed Jnnd no TntvcJling Allowg,nce will be paid to you 

)'Ol( 	co 

XJJVOC9\k 



t 

CASES_F1NALISED i LU 	U 

STA (FILLNOo20U0JU3/l/294 . 

Name Roil No. 

010 Santosh 	uniar. (532) 

 Vijendra Sharrna (912) 

 L)ip Narayarl Chaudi uty ( 131) 

04, MrS. Kamna Sarnia (499) 

05 • Akash Kurnar Sahoo (15:34) 

06. MisS. SUina Rath (414) 

07, Nangal Ram Meéna (1271) 

 Chiraranjan Ghosh (300) 

 .Shyarn Narayan Tlwary (57) 

10, Puneet Kumar Gupta (207) 

11 Samrao Dattatray Lath (1561) 

 Manish Goswami (304) 

 V,M.Pràsanth (839) 

 Deepak Banga (764) 

 Mrs0 Monika Gupta (116) 

 Rajendra Kurnar (178) 

 Ms. Urmila Punja Parmar (509). 

 Sudhir Kapoor 	. (437) 

 Apra j  it Barma  

 Ajay Kurnar Meena (479) 

 SushiL Yadav (552) 

 §A*x*k Vikrarn Sin;h (7) 

RESULTS FOR 13 POSTS ( SCj ; ST1 ; OBC-6 & GENERAL 5) 
WILL BE DiCL1ARED L,'TR ON ) 



'V 

No.F. 1/294/99-RJV/R.No. 199 
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAJIJAHAN ROAD 

NEW DEUJI 
DATEL): 17.5.001 

To 

4L 	46 /(O(lLdtQ. 	óna%4 

62/C;1).G 	 047, 
L?-2z 	a12Vi 	

- 2i 

(4) 

Subject: Recruitment to the 35 posts of Sr. 'lechnical Msistatils, in the M/o Law, Juntiec & 
Company Affairs, Department of Company Alliiis. 

Sir, 

I ain directed to refer to yOur •intcr%iew held on 13.2.2001 provisionally and your 
communication dated 20 2 2001 on the subject nmcniiomd above and to 'ny that ()BC 
certificate in prescribed format (Proforina enclosed) has not been received SO lam'. 

You are, therefore, once again requested to submit the required docwicntWccrtiticatcs 
to the Commission with:, in 10 days from the date of issue of this Iciter, fthing which your 
candidature is liable to be cancellcd without 1i!rthcr corrcspon(knce. 

"rows l'äithlülly, 

UNDER SECRE'I'ARY 
UNION IUDLIC SERVI CE COMMISSION 



: 

I. 

.1. 

To, 
SHRI AMRIT LAL 
Under Secretary. 
Union Public ScrviCe CotnuIiSsiOlI. 

DholpUt House. 
Shahjahafl ROad. 
New Delhi- 110011. 

Sub: Recruitment of Thirty Five Senior ichnica1 Assistant, Ministry of Law, 

Justice and Company Affairs, Department of Company Affairs. 

Sir, 
With reference to your letter No F. l/294/99R.1\"

0  199 1), tcd 1 7-05-20() 1, 1 

am to encolsèd herewith the OHC certificate in piescribed format issued by 

Additional Deputy COrturniSSiOr1 of District Darrang, Assani. 

This is submitted for kind and necessary n:t ton at yottt CUd, pk:isc 

'tur; 	I:tjtfdi 

(1)1111> ('I IANI)IA I)lI.tN1 	I) 
Place: Guwalufti ( fl 	Ace ot.Wtaffl 

Date: 26th May, 2001 IA(..)( NkR) 

Enc:- Three Copies 
HAVE A 
	ICL  Oi 

 

I4fl 	fl 
EE181241 inI-SP 

BK 
TOAt1RITA 	AL.N1V 	ELH1l 

ELHI.PIU11Ol 
r 	r'I1T 	r.1 

• 

Ai 
HAVE A 	HICE 	AY 



.I17J ari 

V INQM POT 

RQéQ$oCntr_1..., 	. 
.3143 	.._.... 

tlAhE:SHR1.ALAL.SHAHJAHAH HOUSE 

\Avv1"tVTQ-'4) 

- 	 L!!9i 5 t4?!' 

CITT:N.DELHI 	on 	. 

(.. INS FOR RS. 0 / P-StMPRs. 0 	.. 
AnT: .21.001,.Gi2On.1J010.71.20*1 .12:09 

To o  

thri ?jaUt Lal, 
Under Secretary. 	- 
Uñion.Public Service CommissiOn, 
oholpur nouse, 
Shahjthtn fload, 

Sub s Recruitr'ent of Thirty 'ive senior Technical Ansiøtant 
in the flinistry of Law, JustiCtS and Company Affairs, 
Department of Company Affairs. 

Sir, 

with reference to your letter No. r11/294/99.IV/ 
R.NO. 199 dated 17..05.2001. I am to state that I have already 
sent myOB 	rtifioate in the prescribed format to you by 
spééd post on 26th flay'2001. But sir, I have not got any 
correspondónce regarding receiving of the certificate from 
the comniBsion no far. 

Therefore, I am again sending )flO more attested copy 
Of my 013C cerUficate for kind and neenary action at your 
end please. 

Thanking you. 

 

Dated : 10th July'2001. 

Place ,— Otiwahati. 

Yours fa.ithLut]y, 

( I). C. DE1311ATH 	) 
!enlor Accôuntaxt. 

Ply & Accountø Of Lice, 
Doordrnhafl, Ou%JahatiT3 

 

/ 



• 	
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• 	A 

1 

iNo: F. 1/ 294/99R. IV! l. LU I 9 

• 	To, 

The Secretary, 

Union PiiblicScn'jcc Coini;siou, 

Dholpur house, Shah jahati Road. 

New Delhi- 110011. 

• 	 Sub: Recruitnictit ol'Tiiirty Five Senior i'ecliiiical Assistaiit in (lie (li,i. Law, 
Justice and Corn pa ny Af1iiis, Depa Ft mciii of Coiii Jfli ny i\ (Ta irs. 

Sir, 

With most resj)ectf lilly, .1 have the honour W state the lollowilig kw hues Or 
your knici and SvmJ)a(hie(ic Cunsi(kri(jori. 

Ilia Sir, I was a caJI(li(latc (or (lie above uiu'uuhuiicd j)o'I :uupul :ippc:ired (Iii' 
lilierview held on 13/2/200!. 'f'he,'c,ilt uF22 catI(J,(laIcs Were (kl'larc(! iii (lie 2 "  

hrtnigh of' March. 2001 which I Caine to know l'u'oui, the luiiploviiit'ui Ncs" dated 

28-4-2001 to 4-5-2001. AFter thai, I received one kiter Pont (lie ILPS(' dated I 

2001 wherei,i if was slated to send one ()l,' cci'iificalc in (lie p i'c.sciiht'd pl'fdflrlli:I 
within If) AS failing  Which my c:uuulidalui'e itas liable to he c:iumcclkil awl I 
iliurnedjalejy complied with thal.Sjnee then, I do not know (lie st:iii,s oh (tie i&'m1l:imijiii 
13 en inhidit (us 

i'Iiat Sir, on the oilier hand, my' (raveling ;mllo%sauice 	as iitt )aid on (lie 1:ih' of 
my interview ((lie to claril'ica( ion of a ceriilica(e. I Aller 1)11, I Iwwar(l%,'(l lli:il out 
20/2/2001 but till today,  1 have no t go ( he sante 

Tefore. I Cai'lteStI reqirst VO!1, if f)OSSible, 	kint(l to iiibiri" 	(Is "rrect 
position of my candidature for wbilh I have been sit fTeriuig then (ally ((lie to iii lie 
delay in decla ration ail(l publication of relabling part of the i'esii It. 

For this acl of your kindness, I shall ever m'euiiaiii gi'a(eFmil In 'wi. 

Thanking you. 

\ourS laitliluhly 

011i 2
-:- 	

('( ) I 
1)aied, (;tis':tIiti : (19.7.2003 	 ( J)ilip (.'liawlr!i I)cli,iihi 

& ,\C'oliu,(s Office (N l'I. 
l)uui - Ia, - shi;,ii, ( iialia(j- 781003. 
I'll. N n. (03 6 I 2-I5 115 fl. 

Lt- 

I 
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.: .... 

To 	 . 

The Secretary 
Union Public Service COiñmission 
Dholpur House, Shabjalian Road, 
New Deihi-ilO011. 

Sub:- Recruitment of 35 Senior Tecliiiical Assistants, in the Minis(ry of Law, 
JÜstièe & COiiij)any Affairs, Department of•Company Affairs. 

Ref: My earlier lcttcrNo-F.1/294/99-R IV/11-No.-199 daled 26.05.2001, 
10.07.2001 & 09.07.2003 (copy enclosed). 

Sir, 	 0 

With due respect and humble submission, I have (lie honour to stale the lollowiiig 
few lines for your kind and sympathetic consideration. 

That Sir, I was candidate for the above iicimoiied post and appeared (lie interview 
held dn 13th  Februaiy, 2001;The result of 22 candidates were declared in the 2' lbr(night 
of March, 2001 and was published in the Employment News dated 28.04.2001 to 
04.05.2001. After that 1 reCeiyed one urgent letter (copy enclosed) From the VPSC. The 
letter was issued on 17.05.200 1 and I received it on 22.05.2001. In tie letter it was staled 
to send one OBC Certificate in a prescribed prolbrma within 10 days Failing which my 
candidature was liable to be cancelled without further corrcspondcn c. Sir I iuiumediately 
forwarded the certificate aftCr issuance of the same by the Additional l)istrict 
Commissioner, District Dattang, State Assam on 2605.2001. Since then, nearly 3 years 2 
months have gone but I Jave not gdt any further correspondence I romn your officc. On time 
basis of the contents of your' letter dated 17.0V001  I am still expecting a positive result 
regarding my candidature. This has been mentally disturbing mc a lot as I still do not 
know the statuS of my candidature. Further, I wrote (limee letters to know the position ot 

my candidature but failed totall' to get any information in this regard. 

Sir, On the other hand, ray traveling allowance was not reimbursed to mc till 
today. The reason for keeping it is not known to me. 

Therefore, 1 earnestly rcqi.iest your honour to look into the genuine nialtcr and 
kindly inform me the actual position of my candidature. 

For this act of your kindness 1 shall ever be remain grateful to you. 

, 	2vviLP}. 

2/- 

0 



''ouis biitliful!y 

(l)ilip (h In(lIa l)chiiath) 
ray & Aoiin1s Ofliii (N! R) 
Doord irsii in, (,uw ih iii 03 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action 

To 
The Seci etary 
Prime Minister Offlie 
South Block 
New Delhi-110011. 

2.To 
The Secretary 
Other iiackward Classes 
Ministry of Social Justiti & 	inpo%%eriUC1it 

Shastri l3havan, Dr Rcndi b Pras id Pu it! 

New Delhi-I 1000!. 

- 

(J)ilip ('haiidta l.)ebnath) 

-. 
- 	 LU 

..•... 	 ,n -• - 
i 	r 	 .,. • 	h 	 J 

I 	 I 

.. 

I 	 I 

:• 	 ' 



 

i.enitihti 

No. F. 1/294/99-R-IV /R.No. 199 

To, 
The Secretary, 
Union Public Service Commission. 
Dho!pur house. Shalijahan Road. 
New Delhi- 110011 

Subject:- Recruitment to the Thirty Five Post of Senior Technical Assistant in the 

Ministry of Law, Justice and Company Afjiirs, Department of Cvii:jaiiy Affairs, 

Sir, 
With due respect and humble subniission, I have the honour to lay dow n the following few 

lines for your kind and sympathetic consideration. 

That sir, in response to your letter dated 12/7/2004 I have submitted my Ii avclling 

Allowance reimbursCiflClit bill lot your ilecessary action on 3/0/2004. 

Sir, in this connection, it may be mentioned that in many of my previous correspondences, I 

explained in details the circumstances for which I have been expecting a )osi1ive outcome of my 

candidature. 

Therefore, I request you again and again kindly to inform me the actual status of my 
candidature for which I have been su!ièring mentally a lot since mote than three and hìalf years. 

Sir, for this act of your kindness, I shall remain ever grateful to you. 

Youts faithfully, 

Dated - 01/10/2004 
Place- Guwahati 	 1)IL1P CU. I)EIINATII) 

l'ay & Accounts Office 
J)oOrdai'siui ii, 
(. uwalia t i- 63 

1Tf1NOTANSIJRFI) 	
..?• 

'' 	 No. / 
Amount ofStampsnf1xcd R. 	

'. 411 
Received a Regist 	.................. 	" ''°' 

••'kjc 	
Da1cStanip 

Addressed to......5 	..4........,  
JiArm stflr 

Ig'a'ue ofRecehing icer 
S. - - - 

..,. 	.•., 	,; 5,. 

' 

-.Q CY 	Jr. 
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No. F.1/294/99-R-IV/R.No. 199 

To, 
The Secretary, 
Union Public Service Coiiniiission 
Dholpur house. ShahJahan Road. 
New Delhi- 110011 

Subject.- Rccruitrnet to the Thiiiy Five Post of Senior. l'edznical A,s',si,sya,, in the 
Ministry of Law, Justice and Cmnja,iy Aj/iirs, Depautn,e,zi  

Sir, 
With due respect and humble submission, I have the honour to lay down the fiil lowing few 

lines for your kind and sympathetic considration. 

That sir, in response to your letter dated 12/7/2004 1 have submitted my 1'ravclling 
Allowance reimbursement bill for your nccessary action on 3/08/2004. 

Sir, in this (_onncction, 11111 may be niLilt ioucd (h it in ntiiy of my previous cot i cspondux.es, I 
explained in details the circumstances Ibr which I have been expecting a l)osil  i ye outcome of my 
candidature. 

Therefore, I request you again and again kindly to itilorin Inc thc actual stitus of my 
candidature for which I have been suffering mentally alot since more than three and half yeats. 

Sir, for this act of your kindness, I shall remain ever grateful to you. 

Yours fiuitlifiilly, 

Dated— 18/10/2004 	
. '- 

Place- Guwahti 	 . 

( l)ILII' Cli. DEIINAlil) 

Pay & Acc. nuts 0111cc 
I)ootii rsban, 
(;II%IlI1If-o3 

ITTf NOT INSURED 
__ 	 No. 

•
of Suzpps aftixed)Rs 	I P 	 9 1 9 

• 	rff• 
Rccevied a Registered'  

c 	 Da4eStanp 

Mdressedto ............. .......... 
• 	N f) -al1 	•'wr it"iU intt 

Si,,aturc ojJ?eren'ing Q1i) 

• 

b: hA_ 
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To, 
The Secretary, 
Union Public Service Conunission. 
Dholpur house. Shahjahan Road. 
New Delhi- 110011 

Subject:- Recruitiñent to the Thirty Five l'osi ?f Senior l'echnicol Assistant in the 
Ministry of Law, Justice and Conipany A/fairs, Department oJ'Coinpany A/lairs. 

Sir, 
With due respect and humble submission, I have the honour to lay down (lie lollowing Ibw 

lines for your kind and sympathetic consideratiomi. 

That sir, in response to your lettet dated 12/7/2004 1 have submitted ni3 Travelling 
Allowance reimbursement bill for your iiccessary action on 3/08/2004. 

Sir, in this connection, it may be nieritioned that in many of my previous correspondences, I, 
explained in details the circuEnstances for which I have been expecting a positive outcome of my 

candidature. 

Therefore, I request you again and again kindly (o inForm tue the actual status of my 
candidature for which I have been suiThring mentally a lot since more than three and haIl years. 

Sir, for this act of your kindness, I shall remain ever gratelil to you. 

Yours f'aithlutlly, 

Dated - 05/11/2004 	 / 	
O 1/ 

Place- Guwahati 
(1)1 LI P CII. IWIINNIl I) 

Pay & Accoumils Office 

... .., - 	.. 	

Dooidaisli:mu, 

(,iiwaha(i-(13 

lQ)YPT .: 
4741-11 

& Pcgkwd. 
T P1 DM 



To 
'i'hc Sccrctary, 
U 11100 Public Service Coininissiwl, 
Dholput House, 
Shah jahan Road, 
NEW DELHI-110069 

Sub: Recruitment to the 35 postS of Sr. 'I'ecbnical Assisttiit, its the Miiiistt' of 

Company Affairs. 

Ref: UPSC's leter No. F.1/294/99R.1V/R.N0. 199 

Respected Sir, 
With a grcat expectation for a long , I am writing few lilIes for y(mr kind 

consideration and occesSaty action. 

That sir, I am extremely sorry to let your l-loII'l)IC ()01cc know that I h:ll e IaiIc(l to 

rcceiVC any rcspOnSC regarding the st :4 us of uy C:un(li(I:ut4fu e up,:ululst the I. ti cu under 

reference. 

Sir, in this connection it is to mcflUon that one of my rcpresctltatio1 copy tltd. 
3.7.2004 under letter No. 42011/50/2001- Adtnn' 11 (ltd. 4,11.2004 from the Ministry of 

Company Affairs 'as issued to you lou taking necessary acti >11 on tile subject ited tb> 

The said letter by the Ministry was issued iii response to the P\t(.) letter No. 125 715 (ltd. 
13.7,2004 received by them from th l)cptt. of l'crsotitieh and 'l'raii>itfg on 6.10.2001. Rtut 

unfortunately , beyond my eXpCCtatJOtI liotiung has I)cen received in this r(gard till to day. 

Therefore, your kind and immediate action in this regard is highly 50Icitcd. 

Thanking you. 

Encl: 1 	
\ours faithfully, 

c7- 
( Dilip Chandra 1)chnath) 

O/o  the PAO,NER  ( Doordarshall) 

Path, R.G. Btrivalu Road, 
Guwahati78 1003 

Copy forwarded for information and kind pursuance to 

1. The Secretary, PM0, South l'd0ck,New l)ellii I 10011 

/' flIc 
Secretary, 013C, Ministry of Social Justice and I mpoWcrtflCt1t, Shastiv 

Dr. RI'. Road, New Delhi- 1100(11. 
3. The Secretary, Ministry of Ctiujuify i\flaiis, 5" 1144)1, A \Villg,SllaSt v Rluav :ull 

Dr. R.P. Road, New Dclhi-110001 . 

( l)ilip (;Ii:undua I )cln't:ut I ) 

6) 	 VINOIAPOSr 

RL 5590 
rca 

To:THE SECY') R C 	c'.:Ni' 
N C.Lt1! > ri'>:lit 

it: ISo r a T. S 

e. 
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L41fl&113 
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No.F.1/29 
N1SERCO

99-RI'  

omm 

Telex 0312677 	
e 

Fax : 011-3395345 

tJNION PiJBLIC,SERW COMMiSSION 	.1 	• 7'c' (/ 
• 	 (SANOHLOKSEVAAY) 

 

• 	DHOLPUR HOUSE, 	
ROAD  

Shri Dilip Chándra Debnath, 
l'Y 

To 	 Q4No. 622IGR$ 	 1 Ao 

 

JIarnuuImOU darn, ) .  
Guahat-(A5fi 	ört 	

V.' 

L 	H  

Subject: Recruitment to the 35 posts of Sr. 1eclnlcal Assistants, In the 

MlnIstryof Law, Justice.& Company Affairs. 

Sir, 	 N 
I am directed to refer to your letter dated 3.7.2004 on the subject mentioned 

above and to foward herewith the blank TA. bill forms. You are requ ted to es 
r  

submit the 	e duly filled in duplicate to the Commission. sam  

'V Oil's tiiithfully, 

(li.lLVitiflamfl) 
Scctlon Officer 

(QfJr-c 	' 	
R-1 V Section. 


